

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 704
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike the first comma and substitute “and”; in the same line, strike “, and Economic Development Corporation”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 6 down through “name;” in line 7; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 8 down through “law;” in line 9; and in line 9, after “terms;” insert “providing for a delayed effective date;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2, inclusive; in lines 3 and 6, strike “(C)” and “(D)”, respectively, and substitute “(B)” and “(C)”, respectively; strike beginning with “ECONOMIC” in line 12 down through “(2)” in line 13; in line 13, strike “AND”; in line 14, strike “(3)” and substitute “(2)”; in the same line, after “AUTHORITY” insert “; AND

**(3) ANY OTHER UNIT OF THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT THE
PURPOSE OF WHICH RELATES TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT IN THE COUNTY**;

strike beginning with the colon in line 16 down through “HAVE” in line 19 and substitute “HAVE”; and strike in their entirety lines 23 through 25.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 27, strike “October 1, 2010” and substitute “January 1, 2011”.